Convention Standing Committee Elections 2022

o Education Committee (2 year term) as Sister Kim Sharkeys’s term has
ended

o Contracting-Out Committee (2 year term) as Brother Troy Arseneau’s

term has ended

o Health, Safety and Environment (2 year term) as Sister Hope Cyr’s term
has ended

o Human Rights Committee (2 year term) as Sister Chelsea Bowie’s term

has ended

o Pension and Insured Benefits Committee (2 year term) as Brother Terry
McPhee’s term has ended

o Women’s Committee (2 year term) as Sister Shirley Basque’s term has
ended

o Global Justice Committee (2 year term) as Sister Derna Henry’s term
has ended

o Political Action Committee (2 year term) as Sister Amy Johnson’s term
has ended

o Political Action Committee (1 year term ) as Brother Bryan Harris has
been appointed to the CUPE National seat
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Standing Committees/Comités Convention Elections 2022

EDUCATION COMMITTEE/COMITE D’EDUCATION

VACANT

Jason St. Onge (L5108)
Elected term ends 2023
Vicepresident5108@gmail.com

Parise St-Onge (2745)
National Literacy Committee
parise.st-onge@nbed.nb.ca

Leah Logan
CUPE NB Liaison
leahlogan69@hotmail.com

National Post-Secondary
Michelle Brewer (L 2266)
m.brewer@live.ca

National Library Comm
Natalie LeBlanc (L 2745)
dlag1948@gmail.com

Louise Firlotte, Staff Advisor
Ifirlotte@cupe.ca

CONTRACTING-OUT COMMITTEE/COMITE SUR LA SOUS-TRAITANCE

VACANT

Michel Losier (L1190)
Elected term ends 2023
Magoo_mi@hotmail.com

Chris Watson (L 380)
National Committee
christopher_watson@live.ca

Jamie Agnew
CUPE NB Liaison
963prez@gmail.com

Staff Advisor: Andrew Woodcock
awoodcock@cupe.ca

HEALTH AND SAFETY AND ENVIRONMENT COMMITTEE/COMITE SANTE, SECURITE ET ENVIRONNEMENT

VACANT

Leah Morehouse (L2745)
Elected term ends 2023
leah@cupe2745.net

Serge Plourde (L 4193)
National Environnent Committee
ksplourd@rogers.com

Serge Plourde
CUPE NB Liaison
ksplourd@rogers.com

Connie Haines (L 1121)
National Health & Safety Comm
connie@1253.ca

Patrick Roy, Staff Advisor
H&S Representative
proy@cupe.ca

HUMAN RIGHTS COMMITTEE/COMITE DES DROITS DE L’HOMME

VACANT

Nick Baghan (L720)
Elected term ends 2023
Pickle506c@gmail.com

National Young Workers Comm
Alissa Allain (L 1253)
alissaallain@outlook.com

National Indigenous Council
Mark Bernard Peters (L 1253)
oaklandraiders.peters@gmail.com

Todd Hill (2745)
National Pink Triangle Committee

todd.hill@nbed.nb.nca

VACANT
National Rainbow Committee

Abby Bourque-Coyle (1418)
National Disabilities Committee
abbybc@icloud.com

Aditya Rao, Staff Advisor
arao@cupe.ca

PENSION AND INSURED BENEFITS COMMITTEE/COMITE S

UR LES PENSIONS ET AVANTAGES SOCIAUX

VACANT Maurice Gullison (L1190) Marilyn MacCormack (2745) Iris Lloyd
Elected term ends 2023 National Pensions Committee CUPE NB Liaison
moegully1966@gmail.com marilyn@cupe2745.net president@1253.ca

Staff Advisor: Gab Ross-Marquette
grossmarguette@cupe.ca

WOMEN’S COMMITTEE/COMITE DE LA FEMME

VACANT

Krista Duguay (L824)
Elected term ends 2023
dawndaniel@rogers.com

Leah morehouse (L 2745)
National Women’s Committee
leah@cupe2745.net

Sharon Teare (NBCNHU)
CUPE NB Liaison
nbcnhu-csfsnb@bellaliant.net

Kimberly Copp (2610)
National Childcare Committee
Kimcopp16@gmail.com

Staff advisor; Tamara Elisseou
telisseou@cupe.ca

GLOBAL JUSTICE COMMITTEE/COMITE SUR LA JUSTICE MONDIALE

VACANT

Shelley Vesey (L2745)
Elected term ends 2023
shelley@cupe2745.net

Darlene Hansen (L 2745)
National Global Justice Committee

Jill Greene
CUPE NB Liaison
Jillgreene24@gmail.com

Gérald LeBlanc, Staff Advisor
gleblanc@cupe.ca

POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE/COMITE D’ACTION POLITIQUE

VACANT

VACANT-1 year
Elected term ends 2023

Bryan Harris (L 4848 )
National Political Action Comm
brymharris@gmail.com

Kim Copp
CUPE NB Liaison
Kimcopp16@gmail.com

Staff advisor; Trent Snikkers
tsnikkers@cupe.ca
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